Report of the Legislative Council Investigation Committee established under Rule 49B(2A) of the Rules of Procedure in respect of the motion to censure Dr Hon CHENG Chung-tai

Acronyms and Abbreviations

Advisory Guidelines Advisory Guidelines on Matters of Ethics in

relation to the Conduct of Members of the Legislative Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region in their capacity as such

BL Basic Law

CE Chief Executive

CFA Court of Final Appeal

CFI Court of First Instance of the High Court

CRoP Committee on Rules of Procedure

DAB Democratic Alliance for the Betterment and

Progress of Hong Kong

Dr CHENG Chung-tai

Dr CHIANG Lai-wan

HC House Committee

HKSAR Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

IC Investigation Committee established under

Rule 49B(2A) of the Rules of Procedure in respect of the motion to censure Dr Hon CHENG

Chung-tai

LegCo Legislative Council

Report of the Legislative Council Investigation Committee established under Rule 49B(2A) of the Rules of Procedure in respect of the motion to censure Dr Hon CHENG Chung-tai

Mr LAU Hon LAU Kwok-fan

National flag of the People's Republic of China

NFO National Flag and National Emblem Ordinance

(116 of 1997)

PRC People's Republic of China

Sentence

Reasons for Verdict and Transcript provided by the Eastern Magistrates'

Court setting out its reasons for verdict and

sentence in respect of HKSAR CHENG Chung-tai (ESCC 1139/2017)

Regional flag Regional flag of the Hong Kong Special

Administrative Region of the People's Republic of

China

RFO Regional Flag and Regional Emblem Ordinance

(117 of 1997)

RoP Rules of Procedure

the censure motion Motion moved by Hon Paul TSE under

Rule 49B(1A) of the Rules of Procedure to

censure Dr Hon CHENG Chung-tai

the Clerk Clerk to the Legislative Council

the Interpretation Interpretation of Article 104 of the Basic Law of

the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China by the Standing Committee of the National People's Congress

(issued on 7 November 2016)

the Magistrate Court Eastern Magistrates' Court

Report of the Legislative Council Investigation Committee established under Rule 49B(2A) of the Rules of Procedure in respect of the motion to censure Dr Hon CHENG Chung-tai

the President President of the Legislative Council

the relevant parts of evidence Those parts of the Report of the Investigation

Committee which set out the evidence on the basis of which the Investigation Committee has established the facts stated in the censure motion

the said Council meeting Council meeting of 19 October 2016

the US the United States